FEATURES
� High efficiency:  89% @ 5V/ 10A
� Size:  49.6mm x 39.4mm x 8.9mm
 (1.95”x1.55”x0.35”)
� Industry standard pin out
� Fixed frequency operation
� Input UVLO, OTP, Output OCP, OVP
(auto-restart)

OTP Typical 115°C Voltage Trim  +10%, -10%
Size (1.95”x1.55”x0.35”) 49.6x39.4x8.9mm
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
L 36 S A 050 10 N R F A
Type of
Product
Input
Voltage
Number of
Outputs
Product
Series
Output
Voltage
Output
Current
ON/OFF
Logic
Pin
Length
 Option Code
L - 2 x 1.6
Brick
18~75V S - Single A - 50W
platform
3R3- 3.3V
050- 5.0V
120- 12V
04- 4A
10- 10A
15- 15A
N- Negative
P- Positive
R- 0.170”
F- RoHS 6/6
(Lead Free)
A- Standard
Functions
B- With sense
MODEL LIST
MODEL NAME INPUT OUTPUT EFF @ 100% LOAD
L36SA3R315NRFA 18V~75V 2.1A 3.3V 15A 88%
L36SA05010NRFA 18V~75V 1.9A 5.0V 10A 89%
L36SA12004NRFA 18V~75V 1.9A 12V 4A 87.5%
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS
Open Frame Version
Download from Www.Somanuals.com. All Manuals Search And Download.
Free Manuals Download Website
Golf course search by state
Email search by domain
Auto manuals search
TV manuals search